
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/28/16 1st Payment 1,053,600

2nd Payment 1,106,280
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674

5th Payment 1,280,658
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,344,691
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,411,925

3 09/28/16 Wed $22,792,557 $51,828,201 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.8% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,482,522
4 10/01/16 Sat $25,767,819 $64,744,495 $70,000,000 $47,489,824 1.474 4.3% 15.2% 9th Payment 1,556,648
5 10/05/16 Wed $23,704,259 $76,626,416 $256,999,988 $174,400,000 1.474 4.0% 18.6% 10th Payment 1,634,480
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,757,095 $90,539,848 $256,999,989 $174,355,488 1.474 4.6% 22.3% 11th Payment 1,716,204
7 10/12/16 Wed $25,996,461 $102,295,293 $256,999,990 $174,355,488 1.474 4.4% 25.7% 12th Payment 1,802,014
8 10/15/16 Sat $29,039,472 $115,139,359 $256,999,991 $174,355,489 1.474 4.8% 29.3% 13th Payment 1,892,115
9 10/19/16 Wed $27,080,773 $127,117,098 $256,999,992 $174,355,490 1.474 4.5% 32.5% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 10/22/16 Sat $31,536,867 $141,065,753 $256,999,993 $174,355,491 1.474 5.3% 36.1% 15th Payment 2,086,057
11 10/26/16 Wed $28,516,054 $153,678,313 $256,999,994 $174,355,491 1.474 4.8% 39.1% 16th Payment 2,190,360
12 10/29/16 Sat $33,113,710 $168,324,401 $256,999,995 $174,355,492 1.474 5.5% 42.5% 17th Payment 2,299,878
13 11/02/16 Wed $32,793,462 $182,828,844 $256,999,996 $174,355,493 1.474 5.5% 45.6% 18th Payment 2,414,872
14 11/05/16 Sat $35,905,196 $198,709,598 $256,999,997 $174,355,493 1.474 6.0% 48.8% 19th Payment 2,535,615
15 11/09/16 Wed $36,892,645 $215,027,096 $256,999,998 $174,355,494 1.474 6.1% 52.0% 20th Payment 2,662,396
16 11/12/16 Sat $42,856,442 $233,982,363 $256,999,999 $174,355,495 1.474 7.1% 55.4% 21st Payment 2,795,516
17 11/16/16 Wed $48,262,958 $255,328,915 $257,000,000 $174,355,495 1.474 7.9% 58.9% 22nd Payment 2,935,291
18 11/19/16 Sat $52,499,141 $278,549,117 $288,000,000 $195,400,000 1.474 8.6% 62.4% 23rd Payment 3,082,056
19 11/23/16 Wed $52,809,329 $301,906,514 $311,000,000 $211,000,000 1.474 8.6% 65.7% 24th Payment 3,236,159
20 11/26/16 Sat $53,260,379 $325,463,410 $333,000,000 $225,900,000 1.474 8.7% 68.7% 25th Payment 3,397,967
21 11/30/16 Wed $59,384,090 $351,728,803 $361,000,000 $244,900,000 1.474 9.7% 71.7% 26th Payment 3,567,865

22 12/03/16 Sat $62,250,731 $379,262,102 $390,000,000 $264,600,000 1.474 10.1% 74.6% 27th Payment 3,746,258
23 12/07/16 Wed $87,472,765 $417,951,025 $422,000,000 $286,300,000 1.474 13.9% 78.1% 28th Payment 3,933,571
24 12/10/16 Sat $121,388,925 $471,640,958 $478,000,000 $324,300,000 1.474 18.8% 82.2% 29th Payment 4,130,250
25 12/14/16 Wed $174,945,530 $549,018,806 $570,000,000 $386,700,000 1.474 25.9% 86.8% 30th Payment 4,336,762
26 12/17/16 Sat $230,638,958 $0 $505,000,001 $342,605,157 1.474 32.6% 91.1%

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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